# Commercialon<sup>®</sup> Premium Carpet Seam Sealer

Commercialon<sup>®</sup> Premium Carpet Seam Sealer is a solvent free, non-flammable, high strength, universal seam adhesive that may be used on all J+J Flooring Group broadloom carpets. This product is solvent-free, low odor and water resistant when dry.

#### **Glue Down Installations**

Apply a 1/8" bead of Commercialon® Premium Carpet Seam Sealer along the trimmed seam edge that is first placed into the carpet adhesive. Apply the continuous bead where the face yarn enters the back. Complete the seam by butting the second seam sides to the sealed edge while the adhesive is still wet.

## Stretch-In Installations

Butter both trimmed seam edges in sufficient amount to cover both the primary and secondary backs at the point where the face yarn enters the back. Allow both seam edges to dry to the touch before running the seam iron.

- Approved Backings: Commercialon Premium Carpet Seam Sealer is a premium seam sealer recommended for sealing all J+J Flooring Group broadloom carpet backings, as well as all sponge rubber and polyurethane backed carpets.
- Commercialon Premium Carpet Seam Sealer should be used on all direct glue, double glue, attached cushion, and stretch-in installations.

# Typical Coverage

400 linear feet per quart.

- White emulsion, dries clear
- Protect from freezing: Store inside an unopened container at temperatures 50°-100° F.
- Maximum Shelf Life: One year with proper storage conditions.
- Container Size: 1 Quart (US).

# Clean-Up

The seam sealer must be cleaned up immediately from the carpet surface using a white cotton toweling wet with water. Caution: Do not allow sealer to dry on carpet surfaces.

## Warranty

For complete warranty information regarding Commercialon Premium Carpet Seam Sealer, or if you have questions regarding the use of this product, contact J+J Flooring Group Customer Relations Department at 800.241.4586, fax: 800.628.4329, or e-mail: jj-technical.com.

#### For more information, contact

J+J Flooring Group Customer Relations Department at 800.241.4586

EF Contract Customer Relations Department at 800.451.1250

Pentz Commercial Technical Relations Department at 866.706.974